
2026 University of North Alabama Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (20), Opp (17)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Stogner 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Millard (2-2), Stogner (1-1), Touhey (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
39 LePage, Tyler .300 3-3 10 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Coleman, Dylan .250 3-3 12 2 3 1 1 0 1 6 .500 1 0 3 0 .308 0 0 0-0 1 7 0 1.000
40 Craska, Petey .222 3-3 9 2 2 0 0 1 4 5 .556 2 2 2 0 .462 0 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
34 Rippen, Nash .200 3-3 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
7 Sheffield, Cayden .200 3-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 2 1 .273 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
22 Nunnally, Tait .111 3-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 2 2 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
17 Santoyo, Justin .091 3-3 11 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 2 4 1 .231 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000

12
Westmoreland,
Jackson .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000

3 Jenkins, Leighton .333 2-2 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .500 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
2 Millard, Will .286 2-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 4 0 1.000
44 Walker, Wes .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 12 2 1 .933
20 Cheek, Jackson .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .217 3-3 92 12 20 2 1 1 11 27 .293 8 6 21 3 .318 1 0 0-0 81 30 2 .982
Opponents .174 3-3 92 4 16 0 0 0 4 16 .174 9 0 25 2 .248 0 0 2-5 75 21 1 .990

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Davenport, Luke 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 .067 0 0 0 0 0
19 Crumpton, Kelly 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Agosto, Justus 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 Battle, Justin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
32 Carmona, Carlos 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
43 Toney, Sawyer 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
48 Oswald, Gavin 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
8 Patterson, Tripp 1.93 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 2 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 .118 0 0 0 0 0
30 Stogner, John Allen 2.70 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 1 1 4 2 0 0 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
15 Scruggs, Landon 4.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .286 2 0 0 0 0
11 Touhey, Jordan 6.75 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.33 2-1 11 3 0 0 0 27.0 16 4 4 9 25 0 0 0 .174 3 0 0 0 0
Opponents 4.32 1-2 10 3 0 0 1 25.0 20 12 12 8 21 2 1 1 .217 0 6 0 1 0



2026 University of North Alabama Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 16, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
40 Craska, Petey 25 25 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Millard, Will 14 10 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Nunnally, Tait 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Rippen, Nash 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Santoyo, Justin 9 4 5 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Jenkins, Leighton 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Coleman, Dylan 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Westmoreland, Jackson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Sheffield, Cayden 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Stogner, John Allen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Oswald, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Walker, Wes 15 12 2 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Patterson, Tripp 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Touhey, Jordan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Scruggs, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Crumpton, Kelly 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Cheek, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Agosto, Justus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Wade, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Davenport, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Battle, Justin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Carmona, Carlos 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 LePage, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Loving, Bryant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Toney, Sawyer 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Billingsley, Ryker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 113 81 30 2 .982 6 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 97 75 21 1 .990 4 0 0 — 1 0


